

Kaya Limited

January 29, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Market Operations Department,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
BSE Scrip Code: 539276

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400051
NSE Symbol: KAYA

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose the copies of newspaper publications in connection with the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 in the following newspapers:-

- 1.) Financial Express
- 2.) Mumbai Lakshadeep

Kindly take the above on record.

For **Kaya Limited**,

NITIKA SUNNY
NIRMAL

Digitally signed by
NITIKA SUNNY NIRMAL
Date: 2025.01.29
12:53:04 +05'30'

Nitika Dalmia
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Registered Office: Kaya Limited, Marks, 23/C, Mahal Industries Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paper Box Lane, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 093. Tel.:91-22-66195000. Website: www.kaya.in

CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2024

(` in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,811.77	5,251.70	5,441.18	16,248.11	15,335.24	20,517.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax) from continuing operations	(1,138.29)	(1,083.19)	(412.27)	(2,220.54)	(1,426.33)	(9,372.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	(1,138.29)	(1,083.19)	(412.27)	(2,220.54)	(1,426.33)	(9,372.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	(1,138.29)	(1,083.19)	(412.27)	(2,220.54)	(1,426.33)	(9,372.70)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	1,505.90	(484.22)	(483.65)	11,290.51	(1,671.96)	(3,592.75)
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	367.61	(1,567.41)	(895.92)	9,069.97	(3,098.29)	(12,965.45)
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	352.85	(1,564.04)	(958.57)	9,101.00	(3,230.48)	(13,072.60)
8	Equity Share Capital	1,309.75	1,309.75	1,306.41	1,309.75	1,306.41	1,306.41
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	(23,984.27)
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
	1. Basic:	(8.70)	(8.29)	(3.16)	(16.98)	(10.92)	(71.74)
	2. Diluted:	(8.70)	(8.29)	(3.16)	(16.98)	(10.92)	(71.74)
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for discontinuing operations)						
	1. Basic:	11.51	(3.70)	(3.70)	86.32	(12.80)	(27.50)
	2. Diluted:	11.51	(3.70)	(3.70)	86.31	(12.80)	(27.50)
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
	1. Basic:	2.81	(11.99)	(6.86)	69.34	(23.72)	(99.24)
	2. Diluted:	2.81	(11.99)	(6.86)	69.34	(23.72)	(99.24)

Notes:

- The above results have been approved and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 28 January 2025. These financial results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified review report.
- Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	5,835.06	5,235.03	5,563.38	16,273.58	15,731.16	21,032.49
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(1,539.81)	(1,062.91)	(288.01)	(1,953.73)	(4,395.01)	(13,871.71)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(1,539.81)	(1,062.91)	(288.01)	(1,953.73)	(4,395.01)	(13,871.71)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,547.88)	(1,070.98)	(288.29)	(1,977.93)	(4,395.86)	(13,903.97)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.kaya.in.
- Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Harsh Mariwala
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28 January 2025



Registered Office address –

KAYA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23/C, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road,
Near Paperbox Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093
CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763 Website : www.kaya.in

kaya
Beautiful is You[®]

